Timetable 20th/21st/22nd September 2024

| _Race | Class | __Starttime Racelength

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Camping/Team area arrival possible from 9 a.m.
Startnumber pick-up

Official training slalom (only with start number)
Official training XCO (only with start nummber)
Team Manager Meeting slalom (U15/U17)
Camping/Team area arrival possible from 6.30 a.m.
Startnumber pick-up

Official training slalom (only with start number)

Slalom competition (2 rounds)
Slalom competition (2 rounds)
Slalom competition (2 rounds)

Slalom competition (2 rounds)
Startnumber pick-up

Training XCO with restrictions (only with start number)

Race3 Vi

Race 4 U9

u11

Race 6 U13 male
U13 female
Race 7 Men Juniors

Training XCO with restrictions (only with start number)
Award ceremony Race 3 - Race 6

Award ceremony Race 1 - Race 2

Award ceremony Race 7

Team Manager Meeting XCO

Camping/Team area Arrival possible from 6.30 a.m.
Startnumber pick-up

Official training XCO (only with start nummber)

R U 15 male

RECE- NN U15 female
U17 female
RECESAEN U17 male

Training XCO (only with start number)
Award ceremony Race 8 - Race 9

GEEEEEM Women Elite / DHM

Women Juniors

Race 10.1

Men Elite/ DHM

Award ceremony Race 10 - Race 11

2.30 p.m. - 6 p.m.

3 p-m.-4.30 p.m.

4.30 p.m. - 6 p.m.
6 p.m.

7a.m.-9am.

8a.m.-9a.m.
9.15 a.m.
9.15 a.m.
11.15a.m.
11.15 a.m.

12 o’clock - 4 p.m.
12.30 p.m. - 3.30 p.m.
2 p.m.

2.20 p.m.

2.45 p.m.

3.15 p.m.

3.16 p.m.

4 a.m.

5.30 p.m. - 6.30 p.m.
4.30 p.m.

5.30 p.m.

6.30 p.m.

7 p.m.

7am.-1p.m.

7.30 a.m. - 8.30 a.m.

8.45 a.m.

9.40 a.m.

10.35 a.m.

11.45 a.m.
12.30 p.m. - 1.30 p.m.

1p.m.

1.45 p.m.

1.46 p.m.

3.30 p.m.

5.15 p.m.

clubhouse

uU15/U17
Men Juniors

clubhouse

clubhouse
u15/U17
U155 f
U115 m
u17 f
U17 m
clubhouse
all categories
7 minutes
10 minutes
15 minutes
20 minutes
20 minutes
60 - 75 minutes
all categories
clubhouse
clubhouse
clubhouse
clubhouse

clubhouse
all categories
20 - 40 minutes
20 - 40 minutes
40 - 55 minutes
40 - 55 minutes
Race 10 - 11
clubhouse
90 - 120 minutes
60 - 75 minutes
90 - 120 minutes
clubhouse



