Timetable 20th/21st/22nd September 2024

	Race Class	Starttime	Racelength
Friday	Camping/Team area arrival possible from 9 a.m.		
	Startnumber pick-up	2.30 p.m 6 p.m.	clubhouse
	Official training slalom (only with start number)	3 p.m 4.30 p.m.	U15/U17
	Official training XCO (only with start nummber)	4.30 p.m 6 p.m.	Men Juniors
	Team Manager Meeting slalom (U15/U17)	6 p.m.	clubhouse
Saturday	Camping/Team area arrival possible from 6.30 a.m.		
	Startnumber pick-up	7 a.m 9 a.m.	clubhouse
	Official training slalom (only with start number)	8 a.m 9 a.m.	U15/U17
	Race 1 Slalom competition (2 rounds)	9.15 a.m.	U15 f
	Race 1.1 Slalom competition (2 rounds)	9.15 a.m.	U15 m
	Race 2 Slalom competition (2 rounds)	11.15 a.m.	U17 f
	Race 2.1 Slalom competition (2 rounds)	11.15 a.m.	U17 m
	Startnumber pick-up	12 o'clock - 4 p.m.	clubhouse
	Training XCO with restrictions (only with start number)	12.30 p.m 3.30 p.m.	all categories
	Race 3 U7	2 p.m.	7 minutes
	Race 4 U9	2.20 p.m.	10 minutes
	Race 5 U11	2.45 p.m.	15 minutes
	Race 6 U13 male	3.15 p.m.	20 minutes
	Race 6.1 U13 female	3.16 p.m.	20 minutes
	Race 7 Men Juniors	4 a.m.	60 - 75 minutes
	Training XCO with restrictions (only with start number)	5.30 p.m 6.30 p.m.	all categories
	Award ceremony Race 3 - Race 6	4.30 p.m.	clubhouse
	Award ceremony Race 1 - Race 2	5.30 p.m.	clubhouse
	Award ceremony Race 7	6.30 p.m.	clubhouse
	Team Manager Meeting XCO	7 p.m.	clubhouse
Sunday	Camping/Team area Arrival possible from 6.30 a.m.		
	Startnumber pick-up	7 a.m 1 p.m.	clubhouse
	Official training XCO (only with start nummber)	7.30 a.m 8.30 a.m.	all categories
	Race 8 U15 male	8.45 a.m.	20 - 40 minutes
	Race 8.1 U15 female	9.40 a.m.	20 - 40 minutes
	Race 9 U17 female	10.35 a.m.	40 - 55 minutes
	Race 9.1 U17 male	11.45 a.m.	40 - 55 minutes
	Training XCO (only with start number)	12.30 p.m 1.30 p.m.	Race 10 - 11
	Award ceremony Race 8 - Race 9	1 p.m.	clubhouse
	Race 10 Women Elite / DHM	1.45 p.m.	90 - 120 minutes
	Race 10.1 Women Juniors	1.46 p.m.	60 - 75 minutes
	Race 11 Men Elite/ DHM	3.30 p.m.	90 - 120 minutes
	Award ceremony Race 10 - Race 11	5.15 p.m.	clubhouse